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PETER’S TAXI LIMITED

2 St. Lawrence Street Toronto, Ontario M5A 3N1

PHONE: (416)365-2121 FAX: (416)365-7900

January 31, 2009

The Taxicab industry is currently suffering with luck of availability of qualified
used vehicles and this has resulted in increased of Capital Costs for replacement

vehicles.

These problems directly stem from the Municipal Code 545, Section 140,
Subsection “K” requirement that replacement vehicles must have a continuous
registration in Ontario from the time of its original purchase.

The new type reporting systems CarProof and CARFAX they provide reliable and
comprehensive history for any vehicle in North America, with Global Recession
and down turn in our economy the Taxi industry needs every help so we can go
through these hard times.

We recommend that Municipal Code 545, Section 140, Subsection “K” to be
reviewed and amended to remove the Continuous Ontario Registration.

Respectfully,

PP 272 W/ 2072 >
// Peter Mandronis
Peter's Taxi Limited
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Vehicle Information /
2008 CHEVROLET IMPALALS
2G1WB58K581211341 ./ A
SEDAN 4 DR 3.5l V6 SFI

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Anlindependent company established in 1986

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

Search for other 200+ CH¥ VROLET IMP (LA

Last owned in Ontario

vehicles

3 Detailed records available

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

CfARFAX" Vehicle History Report™

A CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX. Other information about this vehicle, includin

problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test

drive, to make a better decision about your next used car
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Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of wnership '
Owned in the following states/provinces ,
Estimated miles driven per year

2007
Commercial
1yr. 6 mo.
Ontario v

ot included in this

Motor Vehicles (DM\

If you find that any of these title

problems were reported by a DMV and

eport, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
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CARFAX guarantecs the information in this section
< Lk | f Guaranteed
ivage | Junk | Ke No Prob'em
- Guaranteed
Flood | Hail D Buyback/Lemon Ng Problem
) - Guaranteed
tual Mileaq eds Mechanical Limits Ng Problem
JUARANTEE] ne of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of

Register | View Terms
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Not all accidents or other issues are reported to CARFAX
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lotal Loss Check

No total loss reporied to CARFAX.

Structural / Frame Damage Check
No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment Check
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Rollback Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Indicated

— R




Accident / Damage Check
No accidents o1 damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall Check
Check with an authorized Chevrolet dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty Check
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls /

Reported

No Data
Reported

R
Tell us what you know about this vehicle
wlh é "
Looking for other 2008 CHEVROLET IMPALA LS vehicles like this one in your area?
Search CARFAX Hot Listings for an up-to-date list of vehicles in your area, all with the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee!
Year: lYear: @to lYear: @

Make: [Make S Subait> |

Model: IModeIs }]
A CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX. CARFAX checked over 5 billion vehicle
history events and found 3 record(s) for this 2008 CHEVROLET IMPALA LS (2G1WB58K581211341).

Date: Mileage: Source:
! Original OnStar
i Equipment

esent
\

CARFAX 1-Owner

vehicle! These vehicles J§ 05/23/2007 Ontario
are often worth a higher Ministry of
price because they tend Transportation
to be consistently driven Greater Toronto
and maintained Area
02/01/2008 Ontario
) Ministry of
Transportation

Comments:

Vehicle equipped with OnStar &

Personal Calling

Press the Blue OnStar button in this vehi le,
or click here for activation and membersh p
information

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as commercial vehicle

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Perform an Ontario lien search

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection .

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com

ﬂView Full Glo. -ary

Commercial

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions

represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all
the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in
the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
stales: Maine. Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as y Hu




feview a velicle s estimated ownership history.

‘Select Amount .

»

Additional Services & Resources
Auto Loans - LendingTree InsWeb Auto Insurance Extended Warranty

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2008 CARFAX, Inc. an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 09.Dec.2008 10:15:45



